
ISSUE ID: 2014/M/14699

COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2013
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 11th June, 2014
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 311(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1963,  AS AMENDED BY SECTION 11 
OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT )ACT 1982, THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF ONE MONTH FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED 
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS CAUSE IS SHOWN TO THE 
CONTRARY, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 11 June 2014 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Helen Dixon

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

36664

97934

98302

103500

130975

156328

171787

234137

246159

254685

262608

292624

299134

308603

310382

325811

328652

330850

330989

340343

357373

363014

366233

366878

375830

376384

383282

383891

388066

410594

414409

420340

426241

429997

433259

434597

439097

440632

441836

443449

444658

447260

448525

453226

455460

459447

460465

463922

466993

470038

472473

483117

AVONMORE CHEESE

VENUS NOMINEES LIMITED

JIM SHEEHAN PLANT REBUILDING 
LIMITED

NORE FREEZE

MICHAEL O'GRADY STEEL FIXING 
LIMITED

PADRAIG WHYTE (TRADING) 
LIMITED

SAVILL CAPITAL LIMITED

BYRNE STRUCTURES (IRL) 
LIMITED

GAELIC HERITAGE CORPORATION 
LIMITED

MUSICAL RECORDS LIMITED

GUARDIAN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

THE CHRISTIAN TRAINING 
INSTITUTE LIMITED

SUPERIOR COMMUNICATIONS 
LIMITED

PROUDSTOWN PLANT HIRE & 
CIVIL ENGINERING LIMITED

MULTI-PLANT LIMITED

HOLLYMOUNT G.A.A. CLUB 
LIMITED

HVAC CONTROL SYSTEMS LIMITED

E.P.K. & COMPANY LIMITED

SOCIETY FOR MANAGEMENT OF 
ELECTRONIC BIODIVERSITY DATA 
LIMITED

KMED LIMITED

GAIN FLAMENGO CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

MZM HOLDINGS LIMITED

MCENIFFS HOLYROOD LIMITED

KILMURRAY CIVIL ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

CHEMSTEP LIMITED

CELTIC MATS LIMITED

AMLETHEKA LIMITED

RECONCILE RESEARCH LIMITED

M. & B. CAULFIELD 
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

JEAN HOLOHAN CONSULTING 
LIMITED

ONE CONSULTANT SOLUTION 
LIMITED

DIAMOND TECHNICAL RESOURCES 
LIMITED

CANTWELL CATERING LIMITED

BALLYCRYSTAL CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

NEW LONG HAI LIMITED

FLIGHTWISE TRAINING SERVICES 
LIMITED

SHARON ASHER LIMITED

BOTNEY LIMITED

PICLINQ IRELAND LIMITED

WING FAT LIMITED

K-TRUX LIMITED

ENNIS WOODWORK AND JOINERY 
LIMITED

RETRO RENTALS LIMITED

COMHLACHT FORBAIRT AN 
BHROCAIGH/CLOCHÁN TEORANTA

IDO LANGUAGE TRAVEL SERVICES 
LIMITED

HR PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

KILTYCLOGHER COMMUNITY 
PLAYGROUP LIMITED

CPS EXPRESS LIMITED

GERRY FARRELL MOTORS LIMITED

FEN-BAY SERVICES (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

PEONY AIRCRAFT HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

GROWFARM LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 11 June 2014 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Helen Dixon

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14

11-JUN-14483472

485477

490544

493726

494575

497244

497250

500198

502440

502505

503274

507083

509893

513403

514640

516711

518033

519087

520623

520753

521061

522192

522269

524946

526753

526989

529262

530351SHILLING COMMUNICATION 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

AVONDHU HOME IMPROVEMENTS 
LIMITED

TRAXMET LIMITED

CARLYLE-LOVELL ASSOCIATES 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

AGSB FILM PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

CHISHTY LIMITED

ENERGY & RESOURCE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ADWORX MARKETING LIMITED

Q ZERO ENGINEERING LIMITED

MMWF LIMITED

SQUADRON PARTNERS CAPITAL 
LIMITED

MOONKICK LIMITED

MACSBOX LIMITED

FOOT SPORTS MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

SYNERGY I.T. & ACCOUNTING 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

IS FÉIDIR LEAT TEORANTA

MURPHY & HANLEY 
INVESTMENTS  LIMITED

CSI KARTING LIMITED

RANDM LABS LIMITED

CHAPARD LIMITED

METRIC CAPTURE TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED

KONSTAD LIMITED

RACOT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

OPSO BEVERAGES LIMITED

NAVIC ENTERPRISES LIMITED

OPPIDA INVESTMENTS 3 LIMITED

SEAN DIXON SAND & GRAVEL 
LIMITED

ALAN HILL CLASSIC CARS LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


