



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2014/M/14699

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE WEDNESDAY, 11th June, 2014 COMPANIES ACTS 1963 TO 2013 COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVE OF THE COMPANIES (AM ON THE LIST BELOW, T CONTRARY, BE STRUCK	ENDMENT)ACT 1982, THA THE NAMES OF THE FO	AT AT THE EXPIRATION IN THE EXPIRATION IN THE EXPIRATION OF THE EX	ON OF ONE MONTH FROM ES WILL, UNLESS CAUS	I THE DATE SPECIFIED	

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
36664	AVONMORE CHEESE	11-JUN-14	383282	AMLETHEKA LIMITED	11-JUN-14
97934	VENUS NOMINEES LIMITED	11-JUN-14	383891	RECONCILE RESEARCH LIMITED	11-JUN-14
98302	JIM SHEEHAN PLANT REBUILDING LIMITED	11-JUN-14	388066	M. & B. CAULFIELD DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	11-JUN-14
103500	NORE FREEZE	11-JUN-14	410594	JEAN HOLOHAN CONSULTING LIMITED	11-JUN-14
130975	MICHAEL O'GRADY STEEL FIXING LIMITED	11-JUN-14	414409	ONE CONSULTANT SOLUTION LIMITED	11-JUN-14
156328	PADRAIG WHYTE (TRADING) LIMITED	11-JUN-14	420340	DIAMOND TECHNICAL RESOURCES	11-JUN-14
171787	SAVILL CAPITAL LIMITED	11-JUN-14	426241	LIMITED CANTWELL CATERING LIMITED	11-JUN-14
234137	BYRNE STRUCTURES (IRL)	11-JUN-14			
246159	LIMITED GAELIC HERITAGE CORPORATION	11-JUN-14	429997	BALLYCRYSTAL CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	11-JUN-14
240139	LIMITED	11-JUN-14	433259	NEW LONG HAI LIMITED	11-JUN-14
254685	MUSICAL RECORDS LIMITED	11-JUN-14	434597	FLIGHTWISE TRAINING SERVICES LIMITED	11-JUN-14
262608	GUARDIAN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	11-JUN-14	439097	SHARON ASHER LIMITED	11-JUN-14
292624	THE CHRISTIAN TRAINING INSTITUTE LIMITED	11-JUN-14	440632	BOTNEY LIMITED	11-JUN-14
299134	SUPERIOR COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	11-JUN-14	441836	PICLINQ IRELAND LIMITED	11-JUN-14
308603	PROUDSTOWN PLANT HIRE &	11-JUN-14	443449	WING FAT LIMITED	11-JUN-14
	CIVIL ENGINERING LIMITED		444658	K-TRUX LIMITED	11-JUN-14
310382	MULTI-PLANT LIMITED	11-JUN-14	447260	ENNIS WOODWORK AND JOINERY LIMITED	11-JUN-14
325811	HOLLYMOUNT G.A.A. CLUB LIMITED	11-JUN-14	448525	RETRO RENTALS LIMITED	11-JUN-14
328652	HVAC CONTROL SYSTEMS LIMITED	11-JUN-14	453226	COMHLACHT FORBAIRT AN	11-JUN-14
330850	E.P.K. & COMPANY LIMITED	11-JUN-14		BHROCAIGH/CLOCHÁN TEORANTA	
330989	SOCIETY FOR MANAGEMENT OF ELECTRONIC BIODIVERSITY DATA	11-JUN-14	455460	IDO LANGUAGE TRAVEL SERVICES LIMITED	11-JUN-14
	LIMITED LIMITED		459447	HR PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED	11-JUN-14
340343	KMED LIMITED	11-JUN-14	460465	KILTYCLOGHER COMMUNITY	11-JUN-14
357373	GAIN FLAMENGO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	11-JUN-14		PLAYGROUP LIMITED	
363014	MZM HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-JUN-14	463922	CPS EXPRESS LIMITED	11-JUN-14
366233	MCENIFFS HOLYROOD LIMITED	11-JUN-14	466993	GERRY FARRELL MOTORS LIMITED	11-JUN-14
366878	KILMURRAY CIVIL ENGINEERING	11-JUN-14	470038	FEN-BAY SERVICES (IRELAND) LIMITED	11-JUN-14
375830	LIMITED CHEMSTEP LIMITED	11-JUN-14	472473	PEONY AIRCRAFT HOLDINGS LIMITED	11-JUN-14
27/204	CELTIC MATS LIMITED	11-JUN-14	483117	GROWFARM LIMITED	11-JUN-14

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Company Number Name	Date of Notice
483472	SHILLING COMMUNICATION (IRELAND) LIMITED	11-JUN-14	530351 ALAN HILL CLASSIC CARS LIMITED	11-JUN-14
485477	AVONDHU HOME IMPROVEMENTS LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
490544	TRAXMET LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
493726	CARLYLE-LOVELL ASSOCIATES (IRELAND) LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
494575	AGSB FILM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
497244	CHISHTY LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
497250	ENERGY & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
500198	ADWORX MARKETING LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
502440	Q ZERO ENGINEERING LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
502505	MMWF LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
503274	SQUADRON PARTNERS CAPITAL LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
507083	MOONKICK LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
509893	MACSBOX LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
513403	FOOT SPORTS MANAGEMENT LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
514640	SYNERGY I.T. & ACCOUNTING SOLUTIONS LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
516711	IS FÉIDIR LEAT TEORANTA	11-JUN-14		
518033	MURPHY & HANLEY INVESTMENTS LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
519087	CSI KARTING LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
520623	RANDM LABS LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
520753	CHAPARD LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
521061	METRIC CAPTURE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
522192	KONSTAD LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
522269	RACOT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
524946	OPSO BEVERAGES LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
526753	NAVIC ENTERPRISES LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
526989	OPPIDA INVESTMENTS 3 LIMITED	11-JUN-14		
529262	SEAN DIXON SAND & GRAVEL LIMITED	11-JUN-14		